

## All-India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29. (STORES SECTION (DO)

Ref. No.59/Stores (DO)/Physio./Proprietary/2015-16/FSC.

Dated: 14th January, 2016

<u>Subject:</u> Purchase of "<u>AMP Server Pro SDK 2.0 (Software Development Kit)"</u> for the department of Physiology at AIIMS, New Delhi-29 on proprietary basis- <u>Inviting</u> comments thereon.

\*\*\*\*\*

The Institute is in the process to purchase "AMP Server Pro SDK 2.0 (Software Development Kit)" for the department of Physiology at AIIMS, New Delhi-29 from M/s. Electrical Geodesics Inc., USA on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by M/s. Electrical Geodesics Inc., USA and PAC certifications are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within issue of 15 days giving reference <a href="Mo.59/Stores">No.59/Stores</a> (DO)/Physio./Proprietary/2015-16/FSC. The comments should be received by office of Stores Officer (DO), Store Section, Animal House Building, Near Biotechnology Building at AIIMS on or before <a href="Mo.59/Stores">31-01-2016</a> upto 12.30 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours faithfully,

SR STORES OFFICER (DO)

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

## ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110 029

## PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1. Item/type/Model No. required along with specifications.

AMP Server Pro SDX 2.0 (Software development

Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for an existing equipment.

Software

3. Name of Manufacturers supplier of the item preposed by the indenter.

M/s Electrical Geodesias (EGI), EUGENE

Are they sole manufacturers/sold distributors of the item.

5. Is there any other item with similar/ equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding Officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item form these offered by other.

NO.

What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply or use other substitutes.

7. Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to, for locating alternative source.

8. Are the proprietary items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not.

9. Any other justifications for procuring item form single source.

No alternative source avilable

Proprietory item of MIRGI, Rugene

yes, copy encloses.

Signature of Melitor

(Demanding Officer partment of Physiology All India Institute of Medical Sciences

Anson Hagar, New Delhi-110029

COUNTERSIGNED K.K. DEEPAK (Head of the Department) of Physiology AHMS, NEW DELHI.29

I certify that the item at Sr. No. 1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advantages in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose in this particular case.

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)





Date - Dec 22, 2015

To,

Stores Office All India Institute of Medical Sciences New Delhi, India

Subj: Proprietary Certificate

Dear Sir or Madame,

We confirm that the items quoted on EGI proforma invoice # 2015-PRO-16208 for our Amp Server Pro SDK 2.0 is a proprietary EGI item, solely available through EGI headquarters in Eugene, OR, USA, and no one else in the world. EGI has the sole sales and distributor rights for these products in India. Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely

Viral Sheth

International Area Manager Electrical Geodesics, Inc.

P - 541.687.7962

F - 541.687.7963

E - vsheth@egi.com

Dr. Raina Sharma
Professor

Department of Physiology
All India Institute of Medical Sciences
Access Regar, New Delhi-110029

## **Proforma Invoice**



Dr. Ratna Sharma

Institution:

All India Institute of Medical Sciences

Address:

Stress Physiology

New Delhi, Uttar Pradesh 110 029

Electrical Geodesics, Inc.

500 East 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue

Suite 200

Eugene, OR 97401 Phone: +1.541.687,7962

Fax: +1.541.687.7963

Proforma Invoice Number: 2015-PRO-16208 Proforma Invoice Date: December 22, 2015

Line	Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1.	4602003	Amp Server Pro SDK 2.0 for the GES 300 includes: - Protocol Documentation - Client Software Library - Convenience Client API (in C++, Java) - Example Code in Windows, Mac, Unix and Matlab - USB Hasp - Amp Server Pro SDK Announcements - Amp Server Pro SDK Users' Forum Access	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

Sub-Total

\$4,000.00

Estimated Shipping and Handling Does Not Include Taxes and Duties

\$0.00

**Grand Total USD:** 

\$4,000.00

Prepared By:

Viral Sheth

International Bank Transfer Info:

Account Name: Electrical Geodesics, Inc. (EGI)

Bank Name: Wells Fargo Bank

Bank Address: 420 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, CA - 94163, USA

Account Number: 7268494759 Routing Number: 121000248 SWIFT Code: WFBIUS6S

Dr. Ratna Sharma Professor

FEIN 93-1090642 Department of Physiology

Payment Terms: Inrevocable Letter of Greditionaling Shipping Documents or Prepayment

This Proforma Invoice is valid for 90 days fron the idate of the Delivery within 90 days after receipt of order.

We reserve the right to separately ship and invoice partial orders where production limitations require. This Proforma Invoice is expressly limited to the General Terms and Conditions attached hereto. No exceptions may vary in these terms unless agreed to by Electrical Geodesics in writing